

## City of Margate DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE Application for Site Plan

Submittal Date (official use):

954-972-6454 BY:	AP	
Project Name ST. VINCENT CATHOLIC CHURCH		
Address 6350 N>W> 18th Street - Margate Florida DR	C# 07-17-04	
Acreage 8.2 Folio Number 4841-25-33-0010 Pai	the first the residence of the first hand to be the first of the first	
Existing Use religious		
Legal Description All of Parcel "A" of "St. Vincent Plat", according to the plat thereof		
recorded in Plat Book 85, at Page 12, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida		
R-I		

Describe proposal/request in detail, including non-residential square footage and/or number of dwelling units we propose to improve our parking lot. The improvements consists of the re-arranging of parking to improve circulation, to overlay existing paving, to bring landscaping and site lighting up to current code

Agent/Contact Name Dale Meaux Address 5921 Vista Linda Lane, Boca Raton Florida Phone Number 561-392-7120 Fax Number 561-392-7502 **Email Address** 

Property Owner Name Archdiocese of Miami 9401 Biscayne Boulevard - Miami Shores, Florida Fax Number 305 754-6792 Phone Number 305 762-1033 **Email Address** David Prada dprada@theadom.org

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: I certify that I am the owner of record for the above referenced property and give authorization to file this petition. I understand that I, or a representative on my behalf, must be present at the DRC meeting. I further understand that my petition will be subject to the regulations of Chapter 16 1/2 of the Margate City Code.

ty Owner' Signiture Archbishop Thomas Wenski

may 31, 2017

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the most Reverend Thomas Wenski, as Archbishop of the Archdiocese of Miami, his successors in office, a corporation sole, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does hereby make, constitute and appoint Sister Elizabeth A. Worley, C.O.O., his true and lawful attorney for him and in his name, place, and stead.

Giving and granting unto Sister Elizabeth A. Worley, C.O.O., his said attorney full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises as fully, to all intents and purposes, as he might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that Sister Elizabeth A. Worley, C.O.O., his said attorney or his substitute shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my han	d and seal this 8 day of March, A.D., 2017.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	
Witness:	+ 1/2 Denste
Witness Signature	The Most Reverend Thomas Wenski
Yamileth nivera	As Archbishop of the Archdiocese of Miami his successors in office, a
Printed Name	corporation sole
Mante Maygio Witness Signature	
Witness Signature	
maritza maggio	
Printed Name	
STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS:	
COUNTY OF DADE )	
I hereby certify that on this day, before me, an off acknowledgements, personally appeared The Mothe Archdiocese of Miami, his successors in off person described in and who executed the forgoin he executed the forgoing instrument, who acknow an oath was not taken Said person is personal the following type of identification:	st Reverend Thomas Wenski, as Archbishop of fice, a corporation sole, known to me to be the g instrument, who acknowledged before me that ledged before me that he executed the same, and onally known to me Said person provided
Witness my hand and official seal in the County at 2017.	nd State last aforesaid this 8 day of March, A.D.,
My Commission Expires: Notery Public S	ate of Florida

My Commission FF 198149

## City of Margate R E P R I N T

\*\*\* CUSTOMER RECEIPT \*\*\*

Batch ID: RRODI 6/20/17 00

Receipt no: 137216

Type SvcCd Description ECDV SITE P ECDV SITE PLAN NON RESID. Amount

\$250.00

Qty ST VINCENT ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH, TNC CHURCH, INC

6350 NW 18TH ST BUILDING FUND ACCOUNT

SITE PLAN APPLICATION MARGATE, FL 33063

BY DALE MEAUX DRC# 07-17-02

5921 VISTA LINDA LANE

561-392-7120 BOCA RATON, FL

Tender detail CK Ref#:

1093

\$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00

Total payment:

Total tendered:

Trans date:

6/20/17

Time: 13:20:38

HAVE A GREAT DAY!